PUBLISH: Monday, August 08, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, August 10, 2016.

Certified to before me this August 08, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/13/2016 to 7/26/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/10/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Berne Witness

Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.

Douglas L. Bauman

Fleming Excavating, Inc.

Graybar

Innovative Concepts

Lehman Feed Mill

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Sherwin-Williams

Three Rivers Barricade & Equipment Co.
West Payment Center

Jay County REMC

Don Myers Plumbing

Connie Sprunger

Northern District Clerk's Association
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Expert Transmission

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Michael G. Werling

Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.

5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC
Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

Chad Kukelhan

John August

Decatur Ace Hardware

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
William Grimm

Central Customer Charges

IFCA

Mediacom

USI, Consultants, Inc.

Indiana County Assessor Assoc. (ICAA)
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Element Materials Technology

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Emergency Mobile Tech, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Kiristina A Nichols/Special Needs

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

33,967.64
17.83
2,333.33
3,509.73
164.52
48.00
30,502.76
638.82
639.80
1,251.75
41.47
195.57
2,162.48
512.53
49.15
334.59
44.26
120.00
163.75
63.00
68.00
234.97
510.00
175.86
68.68
398.44
607.35
6.16
148.73
174.07
1,022.14
113,294.59
11.04
227.87
1,815.00
98.91
25,053.00
900.00
69.18
1,188.50
50.00
80.00
955.00
348.12
1,515.00
318.08
1,069.56
61.83

Vendor

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service

Hall Signs

Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.
Mark S. Gresla, MD
Roto-Rooter

Ideal Office Source

Top Supply Company LLP
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Bluhm & Reber

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance
Chad W. Sprunger

Kfristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Missy Smitley

Professional Food Equipment & Service
Troyer's Market LLC
Bi-County Services, Inc
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC

First National Bank

FlexPAC

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Frontier

Commerecial Filter Service, Inc.
CenturyLink

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
RPM Machinery, LLC

Jessica Nix

Elaine Shafley

Barb Lehrman

Jamie Wetter

Staples Business Advantage
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Optio Data

Carole Heiser
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Amount

128.25
82.50
54.35
49.50

172.16
93.75
3,284.19
3,594.23
8.75
42025
200.00
163.98
166.22
9.19
335.00
3,080.00
225.00
1,004.49
16.72
323.36
327.37
19.80
100.00
3,061.52
3,276.00
103.68
1,975.29
55.88
27.08
374.95
30.00
3.99
121.10
422.00
147.03
81.13
2,573.24

52,480.13

23.30
154.04
248.97

2,916.67

61.60
120.12
43433

13,835.79

1,032.71
500.00

8/8/2016




Hite Funeral Home 500.00 Edward Kutch 82.11
Learner Supply 2,938.20 Kirt McLeland 122.90
Elmer M Schwartz 120.00

Grand Total 328,913.88
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