

PUBLISH: Monday, August 08, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, August 10, 2016.

Certified to before me this August 08, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/13/2016 to 7/26/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/10/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	33,967.64	Berne Ready Mix	128.25
Berne Witness	17.83	Suburban Propane LP	82.50
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	3,509.73	Complete Printing Service	49.50
Computer Systems, Inc.	164.52	Decatur Daily Democrat	172.16
Douglas L. Bauman	48.00	Everett Refrigeration & E	93.75
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	30,502.76	Gordon Food Service	3,284.19
Graybar	638.82	Hall Signs	3,594.23
Innovative Concepts	639.80	Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.	8.75
Lehman Feed Mill	1,251.75	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	41.47	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Sherwin-Williams	195.57	Ideal Office Source	163.98
Three Rivers Barricade & Equipment Co.	2,162.48	Top Supply Company LLP	166.22
West Payment Center	512.53	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	9.19
Jay County REMC	49.15	Bluhm & Reber	335.00
Don Myers Plumbing	334.59	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	3,080.00
Connie Sprunger	44.26	Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance	225.00
Northern District Clerk's Association	120.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,004.49
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	163.75	Kristina Nichols	16.72
Expert Transmission	63.00	Harvest Land Co-op	323.36
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	68.00	Wal-Mart	327.37
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	234.97	Missy Smitley	19.80
Michael G. Werling	510.00	Professional Food Equipment & Service	100.00
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	175.86	Troyer's Market LLC	3,061.52
Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	68.68	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC	398.44	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	103.68
Verizon Wireless	607.35	Stationair's Express	1,975.29
Karla Marbach	6.16	Schwartz Steel LLC	55.88
Chad Kukelhan	148.73	First National Bank	27.08
John August	174.07	FlexPAC	374.95
Decatur Ace Hardware	1,022.14	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	113,294.59	O'Reilly Auto Parts	3.99
William Grimm	11.04	Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	121.10
Central Customer Charges	227.87	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	422.00
IFCA	1,815.00	Frontier	147.03
Mediacom	98.91	Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13
USI, Consultants, Inc.	25,053.00	CenturyLink	2,573.24
Indiana County Assessor Assoc. (ICAA)	900.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	52,480.13
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	69.18	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	23.30
Llama Corporation	1,188.50	RPM Machinery, LLC	154.04
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	50.00	Jessica Nix	248.97
Element Materials Technology	80.00	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67
H & S Fabrication, LLC	955.00	Barb Lehrman	61.60
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	348.12	Jamie Wetter	120.12
Emergency Mobile Tech, Inc.	1,515.00	Staples Business Advantage	434.33
Four U Packaging	318.08	Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	13,835.79
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	1,069.56	Optio Data	1,032.71
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	61.83	Carole Heiser	500.00

Hite Funeral Home	500.00	Edward Kutch	82.11
Learner Supply	2,938.20	Kirt McLeland	122.90
Elmer M Schwartz	120.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>328,913.88</u></u>